Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137

	Expires: January 31, 2018
5.	Lease Serial No. NMNM104685
6.	If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

Do not use thi	į.								
abandoned we		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name							
SUBMIT IN		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM136923							
1. Type of Well		8. Well Name and No.							
		MultipleSee Attached							
COG OPERATING LLC		API Well No.     MultipleSee Attached							
3a. Address ONE CONCHO CENTER 60 MIDLAND, TX 79701-4287	3b. Phone No. (include at Ph: 575-689-3074	ea code)	10. Fiel LUS	d and Pool or E K-BONE SP	xploratory Area RING, NORTH				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T		11. County or Parish, State							
MultipleSee Attached		EDDY COUNTY, NM							
12. CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICATE NATU	JRE OF N	OTICE, REPOR	T, OR OTH	ER DATA .			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF SUBMISSION , TYPE OF					ACTION			
Notice of Intent     ■     Notice of Intent     Notice of Inten	☐ Acidize	□ Deepen		☐ Production (Start/Resume)		■ Water Shut-Off			
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydraulic Frac	turing	☐ Reclamation		■ Well Integrity			
☐ Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	■ New Construct	ion	☐ Recomplete		Other			
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Aban	don	ar r remodianty Abandon		Venting and/or Flari ng			
	☐ Convert to Injection	Plug Back		■ Water Disposal					
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.  COG OPERATING LLC RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS TO FLARE AT THE SPRUCE GOOSE FEDERAL COM 3H.  FROM 1/23/2020 TO 4/22/2020									
# OF WELLS TO FLARE: 2 SPRUCE GOOSE FEDERAL SPRUCE GOOSE FEDERAL		RECEIVED							
	•	for re	cord	JAN 2	7 2020				
Accepted for record JAN 2 7 2020 NINIOCD PANDOCD ARTESIA									
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #49	PERATING LLC, sent	to the Hobi	bs					
Name (Printed/Typed) ALICE BU	•			G ENGINEERIN	•				
Signature (Electronic S	Date 0	1/15/2020							
	THIS SPACE FOR	R FEDERAL OR ST	TATE OF	FICE USE					
Approved By JONATHON SHEPA	TitlePE	ROELUM	ENGINEER		Date 01/21/2020				
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equ	d. Approval of this notice does notitable title to those rights in the s	ot warrant or ubject lease							
which would entitle the applicant to condu		Office H							
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a cr statements or representations as to	ime for any person knowing any matter within its juris	ngly and will sdiction.	fully to make to any	department or a	agency of the United			
		<del></del>		,					

### Additional data for EC transaction #499454 that would not fit on the form

#### Wells/Facilities, continued

 
 Agreement NMNM136923 NMNM136923
 Lease NMNM104685 NMNM104685
 Well/Fac Name, Number SPRUCE GOOSE FEDERAL COM 30H025-43169-00-S1 SPRUCE GOOSE FEDERAL COM 30H015-43878-00-S1
 Location Sec 7 T19S R32E Lot 2 1980FNL 210FWL Sec 12 T19S R31E NENE 985FNL 390FEL

32. Additional remarks, continued

BBLS OIL/DAY: 150 MDF/DAY: 300

REASON: UNPLANNED MIDSTREAM CURTAILMENT AND/OR BREAKOUT GAS.

#### Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #499454

**Operator Submitted** 

Sundry Type:

FLARE NOI

Lease:

NMNM104685

Agreement:

NMNM136923

Operator:

CONCHO OPERATING LLC 2808 W MAIN STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210 Ph: 575-689-3074

Admin Contact:

ALICE BUCK OPERATING ENGINEERING TECH E-Mail: ABUCK@CONCHO.COM

Ph: 575-689-3074

Tech Contact:

ALICE BUCK OPERATING ENGINEERING TECH E-Mail: ABUCK@CONCHO.COM

Ph: 575-689-3074

Location:

State:

NM

County: LEA COUNTY

Field/Pool:

LUSK-BONE SPRING, N

Well/Facility:

SPRUCE GOOSE FEDERAL COM 3H Sec 7 T19S R32E 1980FNL 210FWL 32.639620 N Lat, 103.798170 W Lon

**BLM Revised (AFMSS)** 

FLARE NOI

NMNM104685

NMNM136923 (NMNM136923)

COG OPERATING LLC ONE CONCHO CENTER 600 W ILLINOIS AVENUE MIDLAND, TX 79701-4287 Ph: 432.685,4342

ALICE BUCK OPERATING ENGINEERING TECH E-Mail: ABUCK@CONCHO.COM

Ph: 575-689-3074

ALICE BUCK OPERATING ENGINEERING TECH E-Mail: ABUCK@CONCHO.COM

Ph: 575-689-3074

NM EDDY

LUSK-BONE SPRING, NORTH

SPRUCE GOOSE FEDERAL COM 3H Sec 7 T19S R32E Lot 2 1980FNL 210FWL

SPRUCE GOOSE FEDERAL COM 2H Sec 12 T19S R31E NENE 985FNL 390FEL

# RECEIVED

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State of New Mexico | 100 2 7 2020 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources | 2 7 2020

Form C-129

Oil Conservation Division RD-OCD ARTESIA

1220 South St. Francisco RD-OCD ARTESIA

Santa Fe, NM 87505

NFO Permit No. (For Division Use Only)

## APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12

(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC) Applicant COG OPERATING LLC A. whose address is 2208 WEST MAIN STREET, ARTESIA, NM 88210 hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for APRIL 20 , Yr 2020, for the following described tank battery (or LACT): Name of Lease MYOX 6 ST COM 3H Name of Pool BONE SPRING Location of Battery: Unit Letter C Section 6 Township 26S Range 28E Number of wells producing into battery 2:30-015-41788;30-015-41919 Based upon oil production of 100 barrels per day, the estimated \* volume B. of gas to be flared is 1,000 MCF; Value \_\_\_\_\_ per day. C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility: ENERGY TRANSFER Distance Estimated cost of connection D. This exception is requested for the following reasons: E. UNPLANNED MIDSTREAM CURTAILMENT FLARE AND BREAKOUT GAS START DATE: 01/21/2020 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION **OPERATOR** I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above Approved Until is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature Printed Name Title & Title ALICE BUCK/ENGINEERING TECH E-mail Address ABUCK@CONCHO.COM Date 01/21/2020 Telephone No. 575-689-3074

Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.